

(Rev. 03/01) 10240:	2072)	, 1	U.S. Patent a		mark Off	ice
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		▼	▼	▼		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Pl	ease record the	attached origir	nal documents or	copy there	of.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.21. C)3			receiving part X CO., LTD.			
		Internal Ad	ddress:				
r	C21	17-2	22, Akasa	ka 2-chome	, Minat	o-ku	9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No No				=	틦	OFFICE
3. Nature of conveyance:					INANCE	- 3	⊊
★ Assignment		Street Add	dress:		ÉE	2	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame				SE	70	
Other					' Ö		,
February 24, 2003		City:	'O	State:	Z	107-0)05
Execution Date:			Country	: Japan		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
		Additional na	ime(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	res	₩ IV	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	حالمهم بن	-tion the ave	autian data	of the continut	ion io:		
If this document is being filed together with a nev	w applica ∫	ation, the exe	cution date 5471:	or the applicat 290, 5518326, 54	ion is: 28434, 54(33538,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent 5365839, 55944 6292267, 57614	72, 5338121, 5	5638511, 5546172	2, 6101576	3, 59702	28,
Additional num	nbers atta	ched? Yes	X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	⊢			ations and pate			15
Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSEN	IMAN	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)\$_			_
Internal Address:		Enclos	sed				
internal Address		X Autho	rized to be	charged to dep	osit acc	ount	
							
575 Madison Avennue		8. Deposit ac		oer: 50-1290			
Street Address:15th Floor, IP Department				0-1290			
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022	 2-2585	(Attach duplic	cate copy of thi	s page if paying t	y deposit	account))
DO NO	T USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.			···				-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	going in	formation is tr	rue and corr	ect and any at	tached o	ору	
Harris A. Wolin	میرسر 🔍	1		Mai	rch 21,	2003	
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature			Date		
Total number of pages includ							
Mail documents to be recor Commissioner of Pa		•		t o : 'iled hv Express N	Aail		

03/27/2003 GTON11 00000019 501290 5471290 600.00 CH

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Receipt No. EV096405424US) on March 21, 2003

REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named entity, ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents identified below:

5471290	5518326	5428434	
5433538	5365839	5594472	
5338121	5638511	5546172	
6101576	5970228	6292267	
5761406	5423620	5982994	

and WHEREAS, _____FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. having an address at ____17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0052 Japan , ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Owner:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Name of Corpora	
Signature of Corp	porate Officer: The Date February 24, 2003
Business Address	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

11153330.01

RECORDED: 03/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0595